12-20 <i>-</i>	2002
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10004 =	7 A 4 A 7
Tab settings □□□□ 102317 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s. Fredse roomshed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 14 02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sascha Peters	Name: Ebbecke Reinhard
Udo Schneider Vanessa Dreben	Name: Ebbecke Reinhard Internal Address: Herschelstrasse 1A Hannover, Germany A C T T T T T T T T T T T T
Fabian Seibert	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	S
Assignment Merger	Street Address: same as above
Security Agreement Change of Name	39 DN
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
11/30/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,481,214	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5, 15 1,2 1	B. Faterit No.(5)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: James W. Badie, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Stoll, Miskin, Hoffman & Badie Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
The Empire State Building, 350 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 6110, New York, NY 10118	9 Danait account number
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:Zip:	•
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
l N	MCK
James W. Badie	12.10.52
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/19/2002 GTON11 00000180 6481214

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0455

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents) <u>ATTACHMENT SHEET</u>

Name and address of receiving party (continued):

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der angewandten Forschung e.V. Leonrodstr. 54 80636 Munchen Germany

> PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0456

Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we <u>SASCHA PETERS</u> of <u>Aachen, Germany</u>; <u>UDO SCHNEIDER</u> of <u>Aachen, Germany</u>; <u>VANESSA DREBEN</u> of <u>Aachen, Germany</u>; and <u>FABIAN SEIBERT</u> of <u>Aachen, Germany</u>; believing ourselves to be the joint inventors of a certain invention or discovery in <u>Throw-Away Container For Heating and Cooling of Liquids</u> as fully set forth and described in our United States Letter Patent No. 6,481,214 which issued on <u>November 19, 2002</u>;

and being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said patent and invention, warranting that we have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said patent and invention, and believing that we have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Ebbecke Reinhard, Herschelstrasse 1A, 30159 Hannover, Germany and Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung, e.V., Leonrodstr. 54, 80636 Munchen, Germany; its

assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which we may now or hereafter have, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon;

and we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its assignees and nominees, all facts known to us respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, but without expense to us sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee, its assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Executed this 27 day of Nov. , 2	2002, at Aacher
	5 M
	Sascha Peters
Executed this \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2002, at Acichen
	hole Schung
	Udo Schneider
Executed this 30 day of 100 , 2	2002, at Aachen
	V. Drehen
	Vanessa Dreßen
Executed this 27 day of Nov.,	2002, at rachen
	J. S.
	Fabian Seibert

RECORDED: 12/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0457